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f[Loss ON EXHIBITIONS HELD ABROAD

*545. SHRI RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY toe

pleased to state:

(a) whether any loss has so far been incurred on the holding of exhi bitions in foreign countries for which a sum of Rs. 1 crore and 24 lakhs has been spent since 1950; and

(to) if so,, whether there is any possibility to make up this loss in future?]
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{{THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF
COMMERCE  AND INDUSTRY (SHRI
SATISH CHANDRA): (a) Yes, the total

'loss wr'tten off so far is Rs.
19024-15-6.

(b) Losses are largely due to re duction in price on account of depre ciation after continuous display. The t[ ] English translation. question of making up such losses does

not arise. ]
% s #1 2fez & 57 & 7@ W™ g
g7

ot wetw = ;9= &1 3fez @
& a1 @ m= qureE 1 St § W
arm g fF & & 9y v g ) g
5 AT T H @A A1 299 § WK
2 A fradt 2 fF s 99
fergeam @ awdt € #1715 =0
a1 feegeama & 8 | famgeama & samamdr
faeai & syrresem waTfad g1

=t T WET@ ;A A7 ATAT F0gar a1 f& @41 = yw ¥ ufrfaza q@0
T 9T oy 3w nfFafage & feae
7o WA gs v

ot |t T . WOT a1 93T AT
gl @A & Fg Al A w0
AT F W Fg A A% AT &, AfFA
5 wewt @ gura AT 99 8 99
AT W IH AT AT FIAT FEAT
5T HTEAT T 9 B |

Sl - pdd Wy

O oS S A g of WS
Cmbtand & S eyl
- e
[T gwo wreEl @ FAT AT
g avir f fre-fer qent & w09 9

7 offafaia gf & 7 ]

off wete =97 ¢ J 1 919 F FA
%o, X3 eI A AT § AL AT
AT gg A # uw w2 | g )

SHrmmaTt MAYA DEVI CHETTRY:
May 1 know what special articles are

+[ ] Hindi transliteration.
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exhibited there in
that there is this loss?

foreign countries so

SHRI SATISH CHANDRA: AU our goods for which we have an, exportable surplus are usually exhibited. They include our traditional goods, like jute goods, textiles, and also some industrial raw materials like mica and shellac, engineering goods, handicrafts handloom products and all sorts of things for which we have an export potential.

SHRIMATI MAYA DEVI CHETTRY: I am asking this question because when I saw an exhibition in Cairo last time I saw some machine which they did not want in that country and it was lying idle there. So, I am asking this question.

SHRI SATISH CHANDRA: This question relates to exhibitions. As regards show-rooms and trade centres in certain countries, some of the private traders on their own give their goods on consignment basis. They hope to sell them and if they are not able to sell them, they take them away.

SHRIMATI YASHODA REDDY: Bu<; is it not the duty of the Government of India, before sending these goods abroad, to take care and to see that they are in a working condition and that they come to specific standards?

SHRI SATISH CHANDRA: They are always in a working condition and according to standards. It is a question of creating a new market. Such goods do not belong to the Government. If exporters want to display them at trade centres or show-rooms, they are welcome to do so.

SHRIMATI YASHODA REDDY: But the hon. Member said that some machines were lying idle because they were not in a working condition.

#546. [The questioner (Shri V. C. Kesava Rao) was absent. For answer, vide cols. 2797-
98 infra.]

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to. Questions 2780

*547 and *648. [The Questioner (Shri
Abdur Rezzak Khan) was absent. For answers, vide cols. 2798-99 infra.]

GRANT OF NEWSPRINT QUOTA TO JANA.
SEVAK, CALCUTTA

("Surr N. C. SEKHAR:
BHUPESH GUPTA: £

\" SHRI

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Calcutta daily paper, Jana Sevak, has been sanctioned newsprint quota on the basis of its alleged circulation of 10,000 copies;

(b) whether Government have received any complaints in regard to this quota; and

(c) if so, what steps Government have taken to verify the statement by the paper with regard to its circulation figure?

THE MINISTER ofF INDUSTRY (SHRI
MANUBHAI SHAH): (a) The newsprint allocation to this newspaper is based on the circulation of 14,000 copies, which has been certified by their Chartered Accountants.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

SHri BHUPESH GUPTA: May [ know whether the Minister of Industry has received any information—I will not say complaint—
with regard to this matter?

SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH: No recent information, Sir. In the last period we did not have the Chartered Accountant's certificate.
But for the current period we got the regular Chartered Accountant's certificate and the allotment was made.

fThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Bhupesh Gupta.

